

For Immediate Release: December 17, 2024

### TULLOCH renews \$25,000 Business Cares Pledge to Support Huntsville Hospital Foundation

**HUNTSVILLE, ON:** The Huntsville Hospital Foundation is proud to announce that TULLOCH, has renewed their generous \$25,000 pledge to the Business Cares Initiative, continuing their investment in healthcare in our community.

'We are thrilled to have TULLOCH renew their commitment to the Business Cares initiative' said Trish Kruusmagi, Development Officer Events & Community Engagement. 'Their ongoing generosity helps us fund advanced medical equipment and technology, directly enhancing patient care in our community.'

Mark Tulloch, President & CEO of TULLOCH, shared his thoughts on the renewed pledge: "At TULLOCH, we prioritize long-term community investment, and partnering with Huntsville Hospital Foundation furthers our goal of creating lasting benefits for the communities we live and work within."

Since January 2016, the Huntsville Hospital Foundation Business Cares initiative has raised over \$2 million to help our hospital acquire advanced technology and equipment. Thanks to the caring business leaders of our incredible town and the communities around it, the initiative continues to grow, and more business leaders continue to step up in support of our hospital.

Learn more about Huntsville Hospital Foundation or Business Cares initiative, please visit <u>huntsvillehospitalfoundation.ca</u> or call 705-789-4756.

-30-

# **About TULLOCH**

TULLOCH is a progressive multidisciplinary consulting firm that delivers integrated planning, surveying, environmental and engineering services to various market sectors across North America. Established in 1991 as a small survey practice with one office, seven staff, and a visionary leader, they have grown into a firm with over 400 full-time employees in 16 office locations. From their humble beginnings in Northern Ontario, TULLOCH now extends throughout Canada and has expanded operations into the United States. TULLOCH's purpose is to build an organization where everyone loves their job and their leaders care for them. To learn more visit: www.tulloch.ca

# **About Huntsville Hospital Foundation**

Huntsville Hospital Foundation is a fundraising organization dedicated to improving healthcare services for residents of Muskoka and East Parry Sound. A registered charity since 1984, its mandate is to provide ongoing capital and education resources for Huntsville District Memorial Hospital that is



not covered by provincial taxes. This will ensure our hospital and medical professionals have the technology and equipment they require to provide exceptional care. Find out more about the Foundation by visiting <u>www.huntsvillehospitalfoundation.ca</u>

### About Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare

Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare (MAHC) is a multi-site health care organization accredited with exemplary standing that provides acute care services at the Huntsville District Memorial Hospital and South Muskoka Memorial Hospital in Bracebridge. Find out more about Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare by visiting <u>www.mahc.ca</u>.

#### For more information, or to arrange an interview, please contact:

Nathan Ableson Marketing & Communications Manager Sault Ste. Marie Office 705-949-1457 Nathan.ableson@tulloch.ca

Trish Kruusmagi Development Officer – Events & Community Engagement Huntsville Hospital Foundation 1-100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville ON P1H 1H7 705-789-4756 Trish.Kruusmagi@mahc.ca

